



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8350 of 2025

Harikesh Kumar Gautam

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Virendra Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist and learned AGA for the State.
2. Issue fresh notice to opposite party no.2 through concerned Principal Judge, Family Court, returnable at an early date.
3. Steps be taken within a week.
4. List this case on 20.07.2026

May 15, 2026
Zafar

(Achal Sachdev,J.)